
 

2025 CARDINAL CLASSIC 
HIGH OVER ALL 

AFTER 1100 TARGETS 
 

2072757  DEBRIE WYATT WILLI  1082  3A     JR        GIBBON              NE 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O   1080  3A               LODI                OH 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M      1072  3A               COPLEY              OH 
8700431  LEWIS HERBERT D     1071  3A               SOUTH PORTSMOUTH    KY 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK     1068  3A     VET       WEST HARRISON       IN 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS        1067  3A               GLEN ROCK           PA 
8201094  MECKSTROTH DIRK D   1066  3A               NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
8904609  LUNSFORD CURTIS J   1057  3A               SUNMAN              IN 
1514049  BAUER DUSTIN        1057  3A               Palmerton           PA 
2072175  ANDERSEN WESTON M   1053  3A     JR        NYSSA               OR 
1510485  SKAGGS SHELBY D     1052  3A    LDY1       NASH                OK 
7800081  RYAN DAN F          1051  3A               RICHWOOD            KY 
2307417  LEE GEORGE A        1050  3A     JR        HICKMAN             NE 
0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL   1048  3A               DUNDEE              OH 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A     1035  3A     VET       WAPAKONETA          OH 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L      1035  3A    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
0211119  BAILEY MARK A       1030  3A    SUBV       NEW RICHMOND        OH 
 
9003401  KEMP MICHAEL D      1062  AA               POWHATAN POINT      OH 
1111557  RAMIREZ FEDERICO    1058  AA               WESTON              FL 
0110725  FANELLO JEFF C      1057  AA               LUCAS               OH 
1625493  FERNAN ALEXIS       1057  AA     JR        CASA GRANDE         AZ 
4061321  SMITH RONALD L      1055  AA               DOVER               OH 
9106145  DEBRIE JUSTIN W     1053  AA               GIBBON              NE 
9401355  SWIGART DAVID       1051  AA               TROY                OH 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W  1051  AA    SUBV       WAVERLY             OH 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R       1047  AA     VET       SKANEATELES         NY 
2209021  GARRETT CHANNING R  1047  AA    S.JR       MURFREESBORO        TN 
9601424  GOOCH MICHAEL E     1045  AA    SUBV       FAIRMOUNT           IN 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON      1043  AA    LDY1       BUTLER              OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE        1040  AA    S.VT       GROVE CITY          OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE        1040  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
8101990  CARLSTEN FRITZ      1039  AA               MILFORD             DE 
1850999  BRAND WILLIAM M     1035  AA               WELLINGTON          OH 
0813119  JOHNSON EDWIN L     1033  AA               PITTSFORD           NY 
1112377  MILBERT RICHARD     1033  AA     VET       FREEDOM             PA 
1214926  HOLMES III LARRY E  1024  AA    JGLD       DURAND              MI 
1111902  PERRILL J M         1023  AA               SABINA              OH 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L      1023  AA    S.VT       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9401641  GARRETT JAMES TROY  1022  AA               VAN WERT            OH 
8705386  LANDON CHAD W       1022  AA               GENOA               NY 
0922066  HALL MATTHEW L      1003  AA    SUBV       PLEASANTVILLE       OH 
 
2072519  WESSEL JACOB        1053  A_    S.JR       AVON                OH 
1854913  DYE MASON           1049  A_    JGLD       SHREVE              OH 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N     1038  A_    S.VT       S CHARLESTON        WV 
0811231  EATON PETER C       1037  A_    S.VT       SEABROOK            NH 
1111422  GUDA JOHN T         1033  A_     VET       DOWNINGTOWN         PA 
9302193  SIGLER KIRK E       1028  A_    SUBV       CONTINENTAL         OH 
1778117  OSWALT NATHAN E     1028  A_               BUTLER              OH 
8502854  COOPERRIDER DENNIS  1027  A_     VET       GLENFORD            OH 
9603735  BENLOCK MIKE        1025  A_               WASHINGTON          PA 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L      1024  A_    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE   1023  A_    LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J     1022  A_    LDY2       LOUISVILLE          OH 
1770000  HAYNES STEVEN J     1021  A_    SUBV       BEDFORD             NH 
9200289  NEYER JOE           1021  A_    S.VT       WALTON              KY 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL       1020  A_    S.VT       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
1112017  BIGGS DAN M         1017  A_    SUBV       MARMORA             NJ 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD     1014  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 



8803753  ISNER D MARK        1013  A_     VET       RIPLEY              WV 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN      1012  A_    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
1628671  TRUJILLO JOSEPH L   1011  A_    SUBV       GRAY                TN 
0765503  GALATA NICK S       1007  A_               MEDINA              OH 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER   1004  A_    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P    987  A_    S.VT       WARSAW              NY 
2215549  MCDONALD WYATT L     984  A_     JR        BELOIT              OH 
1856175  KISTLER TODD W       982  A_               GROVE CITY          OH 
 
1778710  CONGDON HAYDEN B    1040  B     JGLD       KENNEDY             NY 
8806319  LINDSTROM JOSEPH A  1034  B      VET       HAMBURG             NY 
9800713  PLAUMANN RICK G     1029  B      VET       TIPP CITY           OH 
2412054  WILLIAMS ESTELLA R  1020  B     LDY1       CANTON              OH 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER       1019  B     S.VT       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
2411931  HELMAN CHLOE L      1017  B     S.JR       MINERAL CITY        OH 
9903647  VERLINDE CAMIEL M   1016  B                RICHMOND            MI 
0812959  JOHNSON MARK        1012  B                BAINBRIDGE          NY 
0763963  HOLCOMB MICKEY G    1007  B     SUBV       LONDON              OH 
2412797  LICKLITER JOSHUA D  1007  B     JGLD       LONDON              OH 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY      1006  B     LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E  1002  B     SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
0211212  CALDWELL JR JAMES    999  B                EDGEMONT            PA 
9604445  WOODWORTH KENNETH    999  B      VET       HOMER               NY 
1211548  LITTLEFIELD GARY B   996  B                HUDSON              NH 
0512841  KERLIN BRIAN J       996  B                Finleyville         PA 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         996  B     SUBV       MONONGAHELA         PA 
2110975  LANNING TOM R        989  B     SUBV       CAMBRIDGE           OH 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A    987  B     LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    978  B     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     962  B     S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
2115994  IRICK CORY           959  B                CYGNET              OH 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C   950  B     S.VT       OAKLAND             MD 
2301049  PAVEY KEVIN O.       943  B                WALES               MI 
 
0111292  SPARKS JEFFERY A    1031  C      VET       OSTRANDER           OH 
9303639  SIGLER KEVIN L      1028  C      VET       CONTINENTAL         OH 
9106252  MILLER STEPHEN M    1024  C     SUBV       LOWELL              MA 
2215781  CATRI MATTHEW C     1016  C     SUBV       Berlin Heights      OH 
3801221  KRICK RANDY L       1014  C     S.VT       WERNERSVILLE        PA 
8503726  PODNAR ANDREW N     1012  C                MILAN               MI 
2071028  KRAZER COLTON       1012  C     S.JR       BARNHART            MO 
2412799  AIKEY MICHAEL B     1009  C                THOMPSON            OH 
2306343  BARNES ADRIAN       1009  C     S.JR       PITTSBURGH          PA 
0813532  FANELLO JOHN M      1006  C                LUCAS               OH 
9902191  SAUNDERS EVAN J      995  C                WAPAKONETA          OH 
9404166  RITTLER ROBERT B     991  C                WEST CHESTER        PA 
9005111  BARKER MARK T        991  C     SUBV       GREENTOWN           IN 
0313428  PERRY LEE            986  C                KINGSPORT           TN 
9915205  VANCE TIM L          985  C      VET       ORRVILLE            OH 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      977  C     S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           976  C      VET       PICKERINGTON        OH 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   976  C     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
1628069  FRERICHS MELANIE L   974  C     LDY1       LINCOLN             NE 
1933780  OWENS RICHARD HARR   974  C     SUBV       CORAOPOLIS          PA 
1850314  FARRELL JR VINCENT   971  C     S.VT       FITCHBURG           MA 
2301650  ANDERSEN PAMELA R    970  C     LDY2       BERKSHIRE           NY 
1930849  REESE ALLISEN D      942  C     LDY1       BEDFORD             NH 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       941  C      VET       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
8701530  KLINGENSMITH CLAYT   902  C      VET       PINEY FLATS         TN 
 
2068334  RAMSEY KELLY L      1027  D     LDY1       WASHINGTON          PA 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       987  D     S.VT       LEETONIA            OH 
9605444  ASHCRAFT WILLIAM L   982  D     SUBV       Mount Vernon        OH 
9601831  RUST LARRY W         980  D     S.VT       SEAFORD             DE 
9604848  ADAMS ERIC A         979  D     SUBV       MOUNT VERNON        OH 
9405321  BEAL ALAN E          976  D     SUBV       LEWIS CENTER        OH 
1311577  KELLY GEORGE CHARL   965  D                PAULDING            OH 



0510423  VALVO ANTHONY C      965  D     S.VT       ORCHARD PARK        NY 
2413813  WALLACE RICHARD L    952  D     SUBV       BIG PRAIRIE         OH 
2216067  CARABALLO PERCY      947  D     SUBV       PINE ISLAND         NY 
1621080  URBANEK CLIFFORD J   920  D     SUBV       ALLENTON            MI 
4002790  ANDERS LLOYD E       920  D                LANCASTER           OH 
1513558  REESE RICK           916  D      VET       PANDORA             OH 
0311904  SHOPE DAN J          912  D     SUBV       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
2304477  DI PASQUALE MATTHE   911  D     SUBV       WILLIAMSTOWN        NJ 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       911  D     LDY2       PAULDING            OH 
1211886  KERN JUSTIN          905  D                POTTSTOWN           PA 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       903  D      VET       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
8303706  DOWNEY BRUCE A       890  D      VET       CAPAC               MI 
2301651  ANDERSEN PATRICK E   889  D                BERKSHIRE           NY 
9902563  NEDEAU RON JR        887  D      VET       WARREN              MI 
0516639  FRICKERT JULIA A     881  D     LDY2       MARINE CITY         MI 
1622052  SCHROEDER ZACKARY    871  D                OTTAWA              OH 
8806118  MCKINNEY MICHAEL S   836  D     S.VT       MT GILEAD           OH 
2116942  PACE JR COLBY C      828  D                HOWELL              MI 
9915557  BAKER ART J          824  D      VET       BLANCHESTER         OH 
2728000  FINI BUD             703  D     S.VT       WILMINGTON          DE 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
2072519  WESSEL JACOB        1053  A_    S.JR       AVON                OH 
2209021  GARRETT CHANNING R  1047  AA    S.JR       MURFREESBORO        TN 
2411931  HELMAN CHLOE L      1017  B     S.JR       MINERAL CITY        OH 
2071028  KRAZER COLTON       1012  C     S.JR       BARNHART            MO 
2306343  BARNES ADRIAN       1009  C     S.JR       PITTSBURGH          PA 
 

JUNIOR 
 
2072757  DEBRIE WYATT WILLI  1082  3A     JR        GIBBON              NE 
1625493  FERNAN ALEXIS       1057  AA     JR        CASA GRANDE         AZ 
2072175  ANDERSEN WESTON M   1053  3A     JR        NYSSA               OR 
2307417  LEE GEORGE A        1050  3A     JR        HICKMAN             NE 
2215549  MCDONALD WYATT L     984  A_     JR        BELOIT              OH 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1854913  DYE MASON           1049  A_    JGLD       SHREVE              OH 
1778710  CONGDON HAYDEN B    1040  B     JGLD       KENNEDY             NY 
1214926  HOLMES III LARRY E  1024  AA    JGLD       DURAND              MI 
2412797  LICKLITER JOSHUA D  1007  B     JGLD       LONDON              OH 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W  1051  AA    SUBV       WAVERLY             OH 
9601424  GOOCH MICHAEL E     1045  AA    SUBV       FAIRMOUNT           IN 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L      1035  3A    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
0211119  BAILEY MARK A       1030  3A    SUBV       NEW RICHMOND        OH 
9302193  SIGLER KIRK E       1028  A_    SUBV       CONTINENTAL         OH 
9106252  MILLER STEPHEN M    1024  C     SUBV       LOWELL              MA 
1770000  HAYNES STEVEN J     1021  A_    SUBV       BEDFORD             NH 
1112017  BIGGS DAN M         1017  A_    SUBV       MARMORA             NJ 
2215781  CATRI MATTHEW C     1016  C     SUBV       Berlin Heights      OH 
1628671  TRUJILLO JOSEPH L   1011  A_    SUBV       GRAY                TN 
0763963  HOLCOMB MICKEY G    1007  B     SUBV       LONDON              OH 
0922066  HALL MATTHEW L      1003  AA    SUBV       PLEASANTVILLE       OH 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E  1002  B     SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         996  B     SUBV       MONONGAHELA         PA 
9005111  BARKER MARK T        991  C     SUBV       GREENTOWN           IN 
2110975  LANNING TOM R        989  B     SUBV       CAMBRIDGE           OH 
9605444  ASHCRAFT WILLIAM L   982  D     SUBV       Mount Vernon        OH 
9604848  ADAMS ERIC A         979  D     SUBV       MOUNT VERNON        OH 



0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   976  C     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
9405321  BEAL ALAN E          976  D     SUBV       LEWIS CENTER        OH 
1933780  OWENS RICHARD HARR   974  C     SUBV       CORAOPOLIS          PA 
2413813  WALLACE RICHARD L    952  D     SUBV       BIG PRAIRIE         OH 
2216067  CARABALLO PERCY      947  D     SUBV       PINE ISLAND         NY 
1621080  URBANEK CLIFFORD J   920  D     SUBV       ALLENTON            MI 
0311904  SHOPE DAN J          912  D     SUBV       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
2304477  DI PASQUALE MATTHE   911  D     SUBV       WILLIAMSTOWN        NJ 
 

VETERAN 
 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK     1068  3A     VET       WEST HARRISON       IN 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R       1047  AA     VET       SKANEATELES         NY 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A     1035  3A     VET       WAPAKONETA          OH 
8806319  LINDSTROM JOSEPH A  1034  B      VET       HAMBURG             NY 
1112377  MILBERT RICHARD     1033  AA     VET       FREEDOM             PA 
1111422  GUDA JOHN T         1033  A_     VET       DOWNINGTOWN         PA 
0111292  SPARKS JEFFERY A    1031  C      VET       OSTRANDER           OH 
9800713  PLAUMANN RICK G     1029  B      VET       TIPP CITY           OH 
9303639  SIGLER KEVIN L      1028  C      VET       CONTINENTAL         OH 
8502854  COOPERRIDER DENNIS  1027  A_     VET       GLENFORD            OH 
8803753  ISNER D MARK        1013  A_     VET       RIPLEY              WV 
9604445  WOODWORTH KENNETH    999  B      VET       HOMER               NY 
9915205  VANCE TIM L          985  C      VET       ORRVILLE            OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           976  C      VET       PICKERINGTON        OH 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       941  C      VET       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
1513558  REESE RICK           916  D      VET       PANDORA             OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       903  D      VET       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
8701530  KLINGENSMITH CLAYT   902  C      VET       PINEY FLATS         TN 
8303706  DOWNEY BRUCE A       890  D      VET       CAPAC               MI 
9902563  NEDEAU RON JR        887  D      VET       WARREN              MI 
9915557  BAKER ART J          824  D      VET       BLANCHESTER         OH 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE        1040  AA    S.VT       GROVE CITY          OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE        1040  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N     1038  A_    S.VT       S CHARLESTON        WV 
0811231  EATON PETER C       1037  A_    S.VT       SEABROOK            NH 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L      1024  A_    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L      1023  AA    S.VT       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9200289  NEYER JOE           1021  A_    S.VT       WALTON              KY 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL       1020  A_    S.VT       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER       1019  B     S.VT       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
3801221  KRICK RANDY L       1014  C     S.VT       WERNERSVILLE        PA 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD     1014  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       987  D     S.VT       LEETONIA            OH 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P    987  A_    S.VT       WARSAW              NY 
9601831  RUST LARRY W         980  D     S.VT       SEAFORD             DE 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      977  C     S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
1850314  FARRELL JR VINCENT   971  C     S.VT       FITCHBURG           MA 
0510423  VALVO ANTHONY C      965  D     S.VT       ORCHARD PARK        NY 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     962  B     S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C   950  B     S.VT       OAKLAND             MD 
8806118  MCKINNEY MICHAEL S   836  D     S.VT       MT GILEAD           OH 
2728000  FINI BUD             703  D     S.VT       WILMINGTON          DE 
 

LADY 1 
 
1510485  SKAGGS SHELBY D     1052  3A    LDY1       NASH                OK 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON      1043  AA    LDY1       BUTLER              OH 
2068334  RAMSEY KELLY L      1027  D     LDY1       WASHINGTON          PA 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE   1023  A_    LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
2412054  WILLIAMS ESTELLA R  1020  B     LDY1       CANTON              OH 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY      1006  B     LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 



9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER   1004  A_    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
1628069  FRERICHS MELANIE L   974  C     LDY1       LINCOLN             NE 
1930849  REESE ALLISEN D      942  C     LDY1       BEDFORD             NH 
 

LADY 2 
 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J     1022  A_    LDY2       LOUISVILLE          OH 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN      1012  A_    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A    987  B     LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    978  B     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
2301650  ANDERSEN PAMELA R    970  C     LDY2       BERKSHIRE           NY 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       911  D     LDY2       PAULDING            OH 
0516639  FRICKERT JULIA A     881  D     LDY2       MARINE CITY         MI 


